

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IP-COM/52/2025
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025

UACI SEEDS AND BIOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
GG CORP SCIENCE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 11th December, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Prashant Phillips, Adv.
Mr. Shovit Betal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Garodia, Adv.
Mr. A. Maity, Adv.
Mr. V. Roy, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court: The plaint is admitted subject to scrutiny by the Department.

Leave under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent, 1865 is granted.

Leave under Order II Rule 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 is also granted.

The compliance under Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 is dispensed with.

GA-COM/1/2025

This is an application for interim reliefs. It appears from the records of this proceeding that the parties had exchanged correspondence as far as back as in July 2025. In view of the above, the parties are directed to exchange Affidavits. Let Affidavit in Opposition be filed within a week from date. Reply, if any, by 5 January, 2026.

Let this matter appear on 6 January, 2025.

It is made clear that the above directions are peremptory in nature and no extension would be granted to either of the parties.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.