

OIPD-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025  
In IP-COM/52/2025

UACI SEEDS AND BIOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs  
GG CORP SCIENCE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Prashant Phillips, Adv.*  
*Mr. Shovit Betal, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.*  
*Mr. B. Garodia, Adv.*  
*Mr. A. Maity, Adv.*  
*Mr. V. Roy, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant.*

The Court: Upon payment of costs assessed at Rs. 25000/- payable to the petitioner, the time to file the Affidavit in Opposition is peremptorily extended till 8 January, 2026. Reply, if any, by 19 January, 2026.

Let this matter appear on 20 January, 2026.

The parties are also directed to prepare their Written Notes of Submissions.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.